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2/4/2009 

Subcommittee 5 
Services 

Jaime DeJesus – OCFS 
Jaime.DeJesus@ocfs.state.ny.us 

518-408-3488 

Name Title Phone Email 

(Lisa Gordon) Rachel Halperin 
Committee Chair 

HELP USA/Executive Director 212-283-6068 rhalperin@helpusa.org 

 Carole Merrill-
Mazurek, Vice 
Chair 

YWCA – Schenectady 518-374-3394 cmerrill@ywca-schenectady.org 

 Allison Ross Sanctuary For Families/Assistant 
Clinical Director 

212-349-6009 
X228 

aross@sffny.org 

 Marcia Ribble Arbor Development/Director, Res. 
Services 

607-776-7664 
X221 

mribble@arbordevelopment.org 

 Jaclyn DeChiro Equinox inc./Program Services 
Coordinator 

518-434-6135 JDeChiro@equinoxinc.org 

 Evelyn Garcia Violence Intervention Program, 
Inc./ Director for Statewide Educ. 
& Outreach Services 

718-665-6051 egarcia@vipmujeres.org 

 Catherine Hodes Safe Homes Project/Director 718-788-6947 catherine_hodes@goodshepherds.org 
 Lorraine Madry Urban Resource Institute/Senior 

Program Director 
212-491-0023 LMadry@uriny.org 

 
 Rose Garrity A New Hope Center/Executive 

Director 
607-687-6887 EddyeB@aol.com 

 Patti Jo Newell NYS Coalition Against Domestic 
Violence/Deputy Director, Director 
of Policy 

518-482-5465 pnewell@nyscadv.org 

 Marie Philip ODVEIS/Executive Director 212-331-4535 philipm@hra.nyc.gov 
 Dianne Thomas ODVEIS/Supervisor 212-331-4547 thomasdi2@hra.nyc.gov 
 Sandra Townsend Suffolk County DSS/Administrative 

Planner 
631-854-9430 sandra.townsend@dfa.state.ny.us 

 Karen Colquhoun Erie County DSS/Erie DSS 
Representative 

716-881-1539 Karen.Colquhoun@erie.gov 

 Susan G. Clark Schenectady County DSS/DVL:Waiver Program 518-388-4656 Susan.Clark@dfa.state.ny.us 
 


